Environmental Potentials Product Catalog 1
www.ep2000.com • 800.500.7436
Power Quality For The Digital Age
PRODUC T C ATALOG
C O M P R E H E N S I V E
2 www.ep2000.com
The electrical industry has made a significant leap in the
last 25 years. Technological advancements have put us on

-40C to +60C
NON-CONDENSING HUMIDITY 5% to 95%
EP-2900 SERIES product ORDERING GUIDELINES
CASE SIZE REFERENCE
2 (12 x 18 x 10”)
4 (12 x 18 x 10”)
8 (24 x 24 x 12”)
  OPTIONS AVAILABLE
  G - 2750 Ground Filter
MODEL NUMBER
VOLTAGE CONFIGURATIONS
SYSTEM
VOLTAGE
PROTECT
MODE
SYSTEM
CONFIGURATION
VOLTAGE
ID#
MCOV SVR
Single Phase
100/200
L-N 3 Wire + G 1S100 130V 340V
Single Phase
120/240
L-N
L-L
3 Wire + G 1S240
150 V
300 V
395
775
Single Leg
120V
L-N 2 Wire + G 1L120 150 V 395
Single Leg
240V
L-N 2 Wire + G 1L240 300 V 775
3 Phase
120/208
L-N
L-L
4 Wire + G  3Y208
150 V
300 V
395
3 Phase
277/480
L-N
L-L
4 Wire + G  3Y480
360 V
720 V
910
3 Phase
347/600
L-N
L-L
4 Wire + G 3Y600
420 V
840 V
1120
3 Phase
120/240
L-N
L-L
4 Wire + G
High Leg
 3H240
150 V
300 V
395
775

-40C to +60C
NON-CONDENSING HUMIDITY 5% to 95%
EP-2800 SERIES product ORDERING GUIDELINES
CASE SIZE REFERENCE
2 (12 x 14 x 8”)
4 (12 x 18 x 10”)
8 (24 x 24 x 12”)
  OPTIONS AVAILABLE
  G - 2750 Ground Filter
MODEL NUMBER
VOLTAGE CONFIGURATIONS
SYSTEM
VOLTAGE
PROTECT
MODE
SYSTEM
CONFIGURATION
VOLTAGE
ID#
MCOV SVR
Single Phase
100/200 L-N 3 Wire + G 1S100 130V 340V
Single Phase
120/240
L-N
L-L
3 Wire + G 1S240
150 V
300 V
395
775
Single Leg
120V
L-N 2 Wire + G 1L120 150 V 395
Single Leg
240V
L-N 2 Wire + G 1L240 300 V 775
3 Phase
120/208
L-N
L-L
4 Wire + G  3Y208
150 V
300 V
395
3 Phase
277/480
L-N
L-L
4 Wire + G  3Y480
360 V
720 V
910
3 Phase
347/600
L-N
L-L
4 Wire + G 3Y600
420 V
840 V
1120
3 Phase
120/240
L-N
L-L
4 Wire + G
High Leg
 3H240
150 V
300 V
395
775
3 Phase

EP
Series
EP-2500 product ORDERING GUIDELINES
MODEL NUMBER
VOLTAGE CONFIGURATIONS
SYSTEM
VOLTAGE
PROTECT
MODE
SYSTEM
CONFIGURATION
VOLTAGE
ID#
MCOV SVR
Single Phase
100/200 L-N 3 Wire + G 1S100 130V 340V
Single Phase
120/240
L-N
L-L
3 Wire + G 1S240
150 V
300 V
395
775
Single Leg
120V
L-N 2 Wire + G 1L120 150 V 395
Single Leg
240V
L-N 2 Wire + G 1L240 300 V 775
3 Phase
120/208
L-N
L-L
4 Wire + G  3Y208
150 V
300 V
395
3 Phase
277/480
L-N
L-L
4 Wire + G  3Y480
360 V
720 V
910
3 Phase
347/600
L-N
L-L
4 Wire + G 3Y600
420 V
840 V
1120
3 Phase
120/240
L-N
L-L
4 Wire + G
High Leg
 3H240
150 V
300 V
395
775
3 Phase
480V
L-L 3 Wire + G  3D480 575 V 1570
3 Phase
600V
L-L 3 Wire + G  3D600 750 V 1980
20 www.ep2000.com

EP
Series
EP-2000 product ORDERING GUIDELINES
MODEL NUMBER
VOLTAGE CONFIGURATIONS
SYSTEM
VOLTAGE
PROTECT
MODE
SYSTEM
CONFIGURATION
VOLTAGE
ID#
MCOV SVR
Single Phase
100/200 L-N 3 Wire + G 1S100 130V 340V
Single Phase
120/240
L-N
L-L
3 Wire + G 1S240
150 V
300 V
395
775
Single Leg
120V
L-N 2 Wire + G 1L120 150 V 395
Single Leg
240V
L-N 2 Wire + G 1L240 300 V 775
3 Phase
120/208
L-N
L-L
4 Wire + G  3Y208
150 V
300 V
395
3 Phase
277/480
L-N
L-L
4 Wire + G  3Y480
360 V
720 V
910
3 Phase
347/600
L-N
L-L
4 Wire + G 3Y600
420 V
840 V
1120
3 Phase
120/240
L-N
L-L
4 Wire + G
High Leg
 3H240
150 V
300 V
395
775
3 Phase
480V
L-L 3 Wire + G  3D480 575 V 1570
3 Phase
600V
L-L 3 Wire + G  3D600 750 V 1980
22 www.ep2000.com

Compact for easy installation.
Environmental Potentials Product Catalog 33
EP-2050 product ORDERING GUIDELINES
MODEL NUMBER
VOLTAGE CONFIGURATIONS
SYSTEM
VOLTAGE
PROTECT
MODE
SYSTEM
CONFIGURATION
VOLTAGE
ID#
MCOV SVR
Single Phase
100/200
Single Phase
120/240
L-N
L-N
3 Wire + G
3 Wire + G
1S100
1S120
130V
150 V
340V
395
Single Phase
240V
L-N 3 Wire + G 1S240 300 V 775
*Other voltages and configurations available upon request
2 0 5 0 1 S 1 2 0
Voltage Configuration
ID#
EP
Series
34 www.ep2000.com
EP DIGIPLUG GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
Internal Circuit
Breaker                   a
Spectrum
Multiplier    a
Voltage Limit
Clamp (MOV)     a
Low-Pass
Filter                a
Dissipative
Absorber
(Parallel Operated)
OPERATING FREQUENCY
45 - 65 Hz
FREQUENCY ATTENUATION
-20 dB/decade roll-off starting at 2.5 kHz
MAX SURGE CURRENT
12.5 kA per mode
MCOV
20% above rated voltage
SAFETY APPROVALS
Circuit is built to meet Safety Standards:  UL 1449 2nd Edition TVSS Testing;
CSA Standards Class  9091 01 & 9091 81;  CSA std. c22.2 No. 8-M1986
SAFETY RATINGS
Fire Rating 94V-0
OPERATING ENVIRONMENT
Approximately -25o C to 65o C
RESPONSE TIME
Primary Response Time:  Instantaneous    Key Event Time:    Approx. 1 Nanosecond
CONNECTION